

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8213/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 02/02/2006 in LPA No. 490/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

REGISTRAR, SCHOOL OF PLANNING & ARCHITEC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPA RETIRED EMPLOYEES W.A. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.Raja,Adv.

Mr.R.K. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Deepa Sen, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.P.V. Kapur, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Jivesh Nagrath, Adv.

Ms.Chetna Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

le Mr. Justice Not to be placed before a bench of which Hon'b

Markandey Katju is a member.

[Usha Bhardwaj]

Court Master

[Madhu Saxena]

Court Master