

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8213/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2006 in LPA No.490/2004  
of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

REGISTRAR, SCHOOL OF PLANNING & ARCHITEC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPA RETIRED EMPLOYEES W.A. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG

Mr. H. Gupta,Adv.

Mr. T. Raja,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.V. Kapur, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Jivesh Nagrath,Adv.

Ms. Chetna Gulati,Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

half of the

Mr. C.A. Ashri, Advocate accepts notice on be

posed of

respondents. We hope and trust that before the matter is finally dis

the Central Government would come out with a comprehensive scheme.

Tag with SLP(C) No.10659/2005.

RDWAJ)

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHA

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER