

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 2      in Petition(s)      for      Special      Leave      to      Appeal      (Civil)  
No(s).8213/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2006 in      LPA No.  
490/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

REGISTRAR, SCHOOL OF PLANNING & ARCHITEC      Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPA RETIRED EMPLOYEES W.A. & ORS.      Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.NO.1 IN S.L.P.(C)NO.11066/2006

WITH I.A.NO.1 IN S.L.P.(C)NO.10624/2006

(With appln(s) for delinking the petition and office report )

Date: 15/07/2011      These applns. were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)      Ms.Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.  
                                 Ms.Gargi Khanna, Adv.  
                                 For Mr.D.S.Mahra, Adv.  
                                 For Ms.Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr.R.K.Singh, Adv.  
                                 Ms.Deepa Rai, Adv.  
                                 Ms.Aaakriti Jain, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Prem Sunder Jha ,Adv

Mr.P.V.Kapur, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. M.R. Shamshad,Adv.  
Mr.Aman Anand, Adv.  
Mr.A.S.Azhar, Adv.  
: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This Court on 3rd April, 2006 passed the order which  
reads as under :

"Learned counsel for Union of India states that batch  
of matters were listed before a Bench presided over  
by Hon'ble Mr.Justice Arijit Pasayat where directions  
were issued for framing a scheme for retiring/retired  
employees residing outside the C.G.H.S. Area and the  
question of framing scheme is under consideration by  
the Government. As prayed, the matter is adjourned.

To      be      listed      with      batch      matters      [S.L.P.

(C)No.10659/2005 etc.]."

Even after lapse of five years, counsel for Union of India is not in a position to inform the Court whether the Court directions have been carried out or not. She prays for a short time to take comprehensive instructions in these matters. Looking to the gravity of the matters, we would like the Law Officer to appear in these matters.

Let these matters be listed again after three weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Asstt.Registrar