

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).8213/2006  
(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2006 in LPA  
No.490/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

REGISTRAR, SCHOOL OF PLANNING & ARCHITEC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPA RETIRED EMPLOYEES W.A. & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for delinking the petition and office report )

WITH I.A.No.1 in SLP(C)No.11066/2006  
WITH I.A.No.1 in SLP(C)No.10624/2006  
(With appln(s) for de-tagging and office report )

Date: 09/09/2011 These applns. were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.(NP)

Mr.H.P.Raval, ASG  
Mr.T.S.Doabia, Sr.Adv.  
Ms.Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.  
Ms.Sweta Garg, Adv.  
For Mr.D.S.Mahra, Adv.  
For Ms.Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In the interest of justice, we grant one more  
opportunity to the petitioner-Union of India to formulate the  
Scheme. In the facts of this case, within four weeks from  
today, failing which the concerned Secretary of the Union of  
India would remain present on the next date of hearing.

List after four weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Asstt.Registrar