

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA NO. 2 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8213/2006
(From the judgment and order dated 02/02/2006 in LPA No.490/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

REGISTRAR, SCHOOL OF PLANNING & ARCHITEC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPA RETIRED EMPLOYEES W.A. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For delinking the petition and office report)

IA NO. 1 in SLP(C) 11066/2006

[UNION OF INDIA & ORS. v. SPA RETIRED EMPLOYEES WELFARE ASSCN.]

(For delinking the petition and office report)

IA NO. 1 in SLP(C) 10624/2006

[UNION OF INDIA v. SPA RETIRED EMPLOYEES WELFARE ASSN. & ORS.]

(For delinking the petition and office report)

Date: 14/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.

For Union of India

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sadhan Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Vikash Bansal, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.

Mr. Ahmad S. Azhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Doabia, learned Senior Counsel appearing
for the respondent submits that affidavit has
been filed on 10th October 2011. Copy of the same
has been given to the other side today in Court.
Reply if any, be filed within two weeks.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER